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rch 2 1 1959 

• guyen Dinh Thuan 
Secretary ef State a.t the Presidency 
Independence Palace 
Saigon, Vietnam 

Dear • Secretary of State: / 

At our meeting in your office on February 19(z promised to 
submit to you a morand on our contract{ I am pleased to 
forward this memorandum to you at this ti • 

Please note that the me randum s ts forth the va~ious points 
in the contract which should be changed in order to ., the 
contract valid for the period following: June ao, 1959. Only 
a few of these are substantive in nature; st o:f the points 
rela~e to administrative tters, to date changes, and to 
total expenditure changes . 

l hope that w will be able to discuss the points covered in 
this memorand in the near future . Of course, these are 
merely proposal&, a.nd could be changed or additional points 
added after we haft discussed the • 
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Sincerely yours, 

Ralph B. Smuckler 
Chief Advisor 
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March 2, 1959

Mr. Nguyen Dinh Thuan
Secretary of State at the Presidency

mentIndependence Palace
26

Fet

Saigon, Vietnam

Dear Mr. Secretary of State:

At our meeting in your office on February 19, I promised to
submit to you a memorandum on our contract. I am pleased to
forward this memorandum to you at this time.

Please note that the memorandum sets forth the various points
in the contract which should be changed in order to make the
contract valid for the period following June 30, 1959. Only
a few of these are substantive in nature; most of the points
relate to administrative matters, to date changes, and to
total expenditure changes.

I hope that we will be able to discuss the points covered in
this memorandum in the near future. Of course, these are
merely proposals and could be changed or additional points
added after we have discussed them.

Sincerely yours,

Ralph H. Smuckler
Chief Advisor

RHS/dcm
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March 2, 1959

Mr. Nguyen Dinh Thuan
Secretary of State at the Presidency
Independence Palace
Saigon, Vietnam

Dear Mr. Secretary of State:

After our recent conversation, you requested a memorandum
containing some of the ideas on the National Institute of
Administration which we had discussed. I have the pleasure
to submit this memorandum for your attention.

I believe that Rector Vu Quoc Thong and his colleagues at the
Institute are at the present time considering the types of
measures set forth in this memorandum. I believe that it is
important for these problems to be considered now rather than
delaying until the new NIA buildings are completed.

If you wish, we will be glad to discuss these with you at
your convenience.

Sincerely yours,

Ralph H. Smuckler
Chief Advisor

RHS/dcm

Enclosure
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March 2, 1959

MEMORANDUM

Secretary of State at the Presidency Nguyen Dinh ThuanTO:

SUBJECT: Observations About the National Institute of Administration

There are several matters related to the current building program at
the National Institute of Administration which should be brought to
your attention. These have already been discussed with Rector
Vu Quoc Thong, and some steps are now being considered to meet the
problems referred to below.

1. Declining Enrollment. The enrollment in the first-year class this
year will be slightly over half the optimum size of 100, and the
total enrollment of the Institute is substantially beneath the
desired 300 students. The decline can be attributed to a combin-
ation of the following:

a. The small number of secondary school graduates,

b. The competitive weakness of the NIA diplome as compared with
the licence granted for a similar period of study at the
University,

C. The difficulty of the entrance examination at the NIA, and

d. On the part of secondary school graduates, a lack of desire to
go into a career of government service, especially in the
provinces.

While there probably are other causes as well, these appear to be
the important ones.

2. Relationship of Declining Enrollment to Expanding Facilities. As
far as the degree program of the NIA is concerned, the present
building plans will provide living accommodations for students and
a broadly increased physical plant to handle classes and meetings.
With the enrollment down, the new NIA buildings may not be used to
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capacity. In fact, if the present trend continues and the Institute
has only 150 students, the building plans may be providing for
facilities which are as much as twice more than is needed since the
plans are based on a student body of approximately 300.

In addition, the dormitory and eating facilities which will be
available to students when the new physical plant is completed will
be a totally new accommodation for the student body. In offering
living and eating facilities to the students, the Institute could,
in effect, be greatly increasing the value of scholarships which are
now given.

3. The New NIA Buildings and the Budget. The NIA will require a
larger budget in order to maintain the new buildings. The food
costs will be new, and the general maintenance cost will rise
greatly, utility expenses will be much greater, and the number of
people employed to service the Institute will be increased.

The last point concerning the need for an increased budget to take care
of the higher maintenance costs can, I assume, be handled merely by an
increase in the budget and without any general policy change. The other
two matters may well call for some change in policy during the months
ahead. We would recommend the following:

1. The academic standards for admission to the NIA should remain at a
high level. However, many of the present failures in the entrance
examination are due to the language requirements. Since the Insti-
tute will be inaugurating a new and more effective program for
teaching English and will be able to develop English language
competence in its students before they graduate, it would be possible
to minimize the importance of the language requirement and thereby
admit a larger number of students who meet the other academic
standards. This would provide one means of increasing the enroll-
ment without lowering standards.

2. The curriculum of the Institute should be gradually enriched with
the addition of more social science work. This would fill a need in
the educational system of Vietnam as well as making the NIA diploma
a more valued degree and raise its ability to compete with the
licence. The addition of more social science would also provide
improved training for public service.

3. The awarding of scholarships to the students of the NIA should be
minimized. Out of a class of 100, only a small percentage, 20% at
the most, should receive living accommodations and both small
Government scholarships and a commitment from the Government for
future employment in Category A.
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The Government could award the smaller number of scholarships and
make its commitment for future Category A employment to only the
best of the applicants. The remaining qualified applicants would
be allowed to live at the Institute and attend classes but would not
have a commitment from the Government, nor would they enjoy the
benefits of a small scholarship stipend. All students living at
the NIA should, however, be required to commit themselves to work
for the Government if after three years they are offered a position.

At the end of the three year program, the Government could select
from the graduating class the number of people it wanted for the

public service, and it would select this number from those receiving
the highest grades. Thus, the public service would receive in
Category A each year the best 60, so, or more graduates, depending
on the need of the Government and the ability of the students. The
remaining students would graduate with the diploma and would have the
benefit of a good education. They might go into other categories
of the public service, or they could go into the business life of
the country or various other private activities.

The scholarship cost to the Government would be less, and yet the
new Category A personnel would be of high quality and carefully
selected. The Government would be making fewer commitments at the
outset but would be providing an attractive program for the better
lycee graduates to select.

These steps could be brought about by a careful revision of the
auditor system. Rector Thong and the NIA faculty are now consider-
ing such changes. In addition, however, some changes in the
scholarship system would have to be made and a now policy developed
in line with the new student facilities which will be provided when
the new buildings are completed.

Ralph H. Smuckler
Chief Advisor

RHS/dem
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Kinh gdi on~ B9 Tr-Jan~ t~i Fh~ 
ong !hon~ 

Dinh DQC L p 

SAIGON 

Thua om" B9 Tr~<5ng, 

, vau.cuo9 noi .. chuyen ~n day, ong Bo TrJdn 1eu 
cau t9i.,gui den qui vdn°phong mot Vun thtl ~rinh bay 
mot sq y kifjn V~ HQC Vien UQC 6ia.)Ianh Chanh ma ong 
B9,Trddng va to~ da ~an ° 1uin trlAtrti~c. Toi x}n d~ 
trinh v n thd noi tren de ong B9 Trudng xem xet. 

Toi nghi ong Vu Quac Thong v~ cac vien chtlc , 
e2ng tac t~i H9e Vii~ hi9.n dang ie .xe~ ca ~bie~ phap 
neu tron~ van thv na1 • Iheo~thien r xet,thay ia,quaQ 
tr9ng vi~c~xem xet ,cac v~n de ~ay ~ay iid thay~vi .. tri 
h9an cho den khi hoan thanh viec xay cat tru s~ m~i 
en.a H9c \li~n Quoc Gia Hanh Chanh. • 

~u 8Qg B9 frd9ng uan, CQUn~ .. toi 5~ r~t ijan 
h~nh dtldc ban luan cac va~ de nay vdi~ong~B9 Truong 
vao ngA,y gid thu~n t.i~n cua ong B9 Trudng. 

Kinh thtf , 
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Kinh gui ong BO Truong tai Phu
Tong Thong

Dinh Doc Lap

SAIGON

Thiga ong BO Truong,

Sau,cuo noi chuyen gan day, ong BO Truong yêu
cau ti, gui den qui van phong mot van thu trinh bay
mot SQ y kien ve Hgc Vien Quoc Gia, Hanh Chanh ma ong
BO Truong va toj da ban luan ti truge. Toi xin de
trinh van thu noi trên de ong BO Trudng xem xet.

Toi nghi ong vu Quoc Thong va cac vien chic
cong tac tai Moc Vien hien dang rem,.xet cac bien phap
neu trong van thy nay. Theo thien y xet thay la quan
trong viec xem xet cac van de nay bay gio thay, vi, tri
hoan cho den khi hoan thanh viec xay cat tru so mdi
cúa Hoc Vien Quoc Gia Hanh Chanh.

Neu ong BO Trügng muon, chung, toi se rât han
hanh dude ban luân cac van de nay voi, ong BO Truong
vao ngay gio thuan tien cua ong BO Truong.

Kinh thu,

Ralph H. Smuckler
Truong Phai Doan CO Van.
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VAN THU 
.. 41 " Kinh gui ongxBA Tr~dng t?' Phu 

Ton :r Thong 

Trich y~u: Nh- n xet v~ H9c Vi"'n Quac Gia Hanh Chanh 

A ... co ~btlni v~n d~ ±ien iuan d:~n .. chudn tri~h hi in t t 
ye vi2c X!iy·cat H9c .. Vi~n oc~GiaJLH ~h Cbanh can,.phai:tri.nh 
o~ B9 Trudng x~m xet,. C~c · van de n~y d'a d"u9c "Qan lutpi .. 
vdi ong Vi~9 Tr~dng1Vu uoc T28ng, va~hi'~ c~ vai Qie~ pha 
dang dl}dc cuu xet de giai quyet cae van de neu ra d dudi 
day. 

l. Vt2c ghi ten nbir 2oc gi~ bdt, 'am nay .. vi~c gQi ten 
v~o i9e nam th~ nfi~t se hdnqua nua s~ toi da la ioo, 
va tong CQn& so oguoi,ghi tin h2c t~i Hoc Vi~n Quo~ 
Gia Hanh CQ.anb dt)di ra~ nhj.eu ~o s:t,nh .. vi~n m9ng muon 
l~ JOO. Sd di co sv kem sut nay la vi cac ly do sau 
day: 

2 . 

a. 

b .. 

c. 

d. 

II. .. I. .... , .. 
So CflC q9c sinh tot nghi~p t11i cac trudng trun 
h9c it oi. 

Vlln b~n~ c~a Hie Vi~n QuAc Gif Hanh c~anh thua. 
sut ~ang c~ nhan do D~i Hgc cap sau Mgt thdi gian 
tud~g t~ h9C t$p. 

Vifc t~i nQiP h9c t i H9c Vi~n Quac Gia Hanh Chanh 
kho khan,va 

v~ ph~n cac h9c ~inh ~a~ n ~i~p ~~i ~ac trddng 
t£Ung h9e, h9,khon~ t.o y ~hich yao .lam vi~c ~rong 
mqt c<'.1 quan cua Chinh-quyen , nhat la trong cac 
tinh. 

Co tlf~ co CaQ nguyen do khic nli,. , nhung cac ·· di~u trinh 
b~y a tren dudng nhu la nhung ly do quan tr9ng . 

~ ~ ~ ~ t # ' ~ 
T:ijdn~ Quan gidf vi~e.ghi ten nhap hoc gia bdt va viec 
md rong cac cho ap , d, hoc t~pAcu~ sinh 0vign . Trong 1 

ph;pn vi chu~ng-trinh hoc thi lay bang ~ua Hoc Vien Quoc 
Gia Hanh Chanh, cac chtldng trinh xay cat hi~n t~! se 
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VAN THU
Kinh gui ong, BO Truong tai Phu

Tong Thong

Trich yêu: Nhan xet ve Hoc Vien Quoc Gia Hanh Chanh

Co nhung van de lien quan den chuong trinh hien tai
ve viec x@y' cat Hoc, Vien Quoc Gia Hanh Chanh can phai trinh
ong Bo Truong xem xet& Cac van de nay da dude ban luan
voi ong Vien Tryong, Vu Quoc Thong, va hien CO vai bien phap
dang dube cuu xet de giai quyet cac van de nêu ra 8 dudi
day.

1. Viec ghi ten nhap hoc giam bot, Nam nay viec ghi ten
vao hoc nam thu nhat se hon qua nia so ti da la 100,
va tong cong so ngú8i ghi ten hoc tai Hoc Vien Quoc
Gia Hanh Chank dydi rat nhieu sô sinh vien mong muon
la 300. So di CO sil kem sut nay la vi cac ly do sau
day:

a. so cac hoc sinh tot nghiep tai cac truong trung
hoc it oi.

b. Van bang cua Hoc Vien Quoc Gia Hanh Chanh thua
sut bang cu nhan do Dai Hoc câp sau mot thoi gian
tuong ti hoc tap.

C. Viec thi nhap hoc tai Hoc Vien Quoc Gia Hanh Chanh
kho khan, va

d. ve phân cac hoc sinh tot nghiep tai cac truong
trung hoc, hoq khong to y thich yao 1am viec trong
mot Có quan cua Chinh-quyen, nhat la trong cac
tinh.

Co the CO cac nguyen do khac nua, nhing cac dieu trinh
bay 6 trên duong nhi la nhing ly do quan trong.

2. Tuong Quan giua viec ghi ten nhan hoc giam bot va viec
mo rong cac chô an, 8, hoc tap cua sinh, vien. Trong
pham vi chiing trinh hoc thi lay bang cua Hoc Vien Quoc
Gia Hanh Chanh, cac chuong trinh xây cat hien tai se
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.. ... • .. ,. l .. 
lam cho ~n, 6 cQo sinh yien,.va phat,trten c c phudng 
ti~n, d~n cv can £ho cac !dp h9c va~cac c~9c Q91 h2P· 
V~i CQn so sin~ vi~n ~hi ~en,giam ~uong1 cac toa nha 
m9i c~a Hoc vien se co the dung khonb het. Th90 thuc 
te, neu\kh9ynh · h~dfig hien t~i c~ t1§p t~c va ~eu ~9c l 
Vi~n c~i co 150~sinh vi~n, ihtldQ~ tr!nh xar cat c9 the 
d~ng le~ d~dc{gap ~ai !an eo pQong ~an thiet vi eac h9a · 
do dl}dc tru t1nh xay cat cho vao khoang JOO ngudi . . 

.. ,. ' 'l A 't 'l ,. 
Ngoai r~ cac ndi an~va £gu thu9c quy~n ?U d~ng,cua ~ac 
sinh v1en siu.khi xay cat xong tru sd mdi se ~oan toan 
~ung cap cho ~ mdi cho ~inh,vie~ trong vi~c cap ndi ~n 
d cho 1 sintJ. '9'ien, y9c Vien co the .. th1}c sl}. tc.ln _, gia gia 
tri cua cac h9c bong hi~n dang cap. . 

\ ,,. • lo.. ' ,. .. ... J. Tr~ sd_mdi 2ua H9£...11~n Quoc Gia Hanh,Cha~h vaxngan.guy. 
H9c Vi~n ~uo~ Gia..,Hanh Cqan~ se dgi ~oi ~9t n~an 2uy 
lon hdn 4e gin giu trv ld ~di. - ~Se1co kh9an m~i ve l~~ng 
th,.Z~, khoar k;i.nh"ph:l- ve gin g~u tong quat ~~ t ang len 
nQie~ , kinh ,)1;.i v~ 1den • nude se tan~ hdfl tr·ugc nhi$u .!. 
va so ngudi muan de trung tu H9c Vi~n cunp, se t ang len. 

~ Toi thi~t ~adng di~m ~hot v~ nh9 cau ph~i ~o mgt ngan 
quy t "nb,gia.tde chi v~o cac~kin~ phj. ve gin git1 Qhi~u .. hdn 
trlldc, co th~ d'V<k ~iai quyet 1mot ~ac r!~n gijn bang; each 
tijng Qgan quy ma khon~ thay doi ' ch!nh 9ach ~ong quat. ~ai 
vap de l}ia c8JJ thay doi d8i chut v~ chinh sach, trong cac 
thane; tdi, chung t,oi xin de nghi cac d:i~u sau d:ay . 

; ~ 1 ~ .. ~ - A .. 

1. Cac tieu ch~an d i Q9C phei co de d~dc,thau nh~n vao 
H9c Vi%n .. Quoc,Gia Hanh,Chanh ne~ g1u mtl9 cao cap· Tuy 
nhien , ~ac dieu ki~n vc sinh n u ~a-khien cho nh1~u .. 
ngddi hon q; ky thi.,nh~p h9C· v1.:,1y ·90 H9c !i~n se thanh 
lij.p rn9t ~hugng ,tri~h d "'y Anhing~ , m~i_va ~~u hi~fl ... hdn 
trudc, va se co ~he phat tri~n nang l~c ve Anh-neu c~o 
c9c si2h vi'n truck k}.ti h9 tot nghi~p, <;ho n~n co: the 
rut xuon m~c toi thieu su qu trong cua,.dieu kien 

2. 

..... """ . ....... . .... ..... . ,,.,., ng9ii ngu v~ nqu y~y t~au nh~n d~dc m9~ so sin~ vi~n 1 nh}eu hdn co du cac dieu kien kh9c . , De nghi nay co the 
giup mot phu<5ng ti en t<j.ng t.~ ~m so" ngt1di ghi . ten nhap 
h9c m~ · khong h? th~p cac ti~u chuan. • 

Chudng trin!) hoc c~a Hoc v~'n nen d n d~ dude Q.S s-yng 
tnem bang each . them kho~ xa h9i h9C· Nhd v$y se thRa 
man nh~ cau,. trong ~~ tho . & giao d\lC ~f}.i Vt~t Nam; .. cung 
nhv the~ gia,.tr} cua van,b ng,H9c,.Vi~~ Qvoc Gia H~nh 
C~anh va khien cho van ban~ nay co th~ sanQ vdj bang 
cu nhan, Vi~c thijm kh2a x~ hoi h9c cun~ se giup cho 
vi~c huan luy~n cai tien v~ cang v~. . 
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lam chô an, O cho sinh yien va phat trien cac phiong
tien, dung cu can cho cac 10p hgc va cac cyôc hôi hop.
Vdi can so sinh vien ghi ten giam xuong, cac toa nha
mdi cya Hoc vien se CO the dung, khong het. Theo thuc
te, neu, khuynh hudng hien tai cu tiep tuc va neu Hoc
Vien chi CO 150 sinh vien, chilong trinh xây cat CO the
dung len dude gap hai lan BO phong Gan thiêt vi cac hoa
do dude tru tinh xay cât cho vao khoang 300 ngúdi.

Ngoai ra cac ndi án va ngú thuoc quyen xu dung, cua cac
sinh vien sau, khj xay cat xong tru so moi se hoan toan
gung cap chô s moi cho sinh, vien Trong viec cap noi an
8 cho, sinh vien, Hoc Vien CO the thuc su täng gia gia
tri cua cac hoc bong hien ₫ang cap.

3. Tru so mdi cua Hoc Vien Quoc Gia Hanh, Chanh va ngan quy.
Hoc Vien Quoc Gia Hanh Chanh se dgi hoi mot ngan quy
lon hon de gin giu tru só moi. Se CO khoan moi ve luong
thuc, khoar kinh phi ve gin giu tong quat se täng 1ên
nhiey, kinh phi ve den, núoc se täng hop truge nhieu,
va so ngudi mudn de trung tu Hoc Vien cung se tang len.

Ti thiet tuong diem chot vê nhy cau phai &o môt ngan
quy tang, gia, de chi vao cac kinh phj ve gin giu nhieu, hon
trusc, CO the dude giai quyet môt gac ₫gn gian bang cach
tang ngan quy ma khong thay doj chinh sach tong quat. Hai
van de kia can thay doi dôi chut verry chinh sach, trong cac
thang toi, chung toi xin de nghi cac dieu sau day.

1. Cac tieu chuan dai hoc phai CO de duoc thau nhan vao
Hoc Vien, Quoc Gia Hanh Chanh nep giu mug cao cap. Tuy
nhien, gac dieu kien vê sinh ngu ₫a khien cho nhieu
ngúdi hong ky thi nhap hoc. Vijly do Hgc Vien se thanh
lap mot chugng, trinh day Anh-ngu, mdi va huu hieu hon
trude, va se CO the phat trien näng luc ve Anh-ngú cho
cac sinh vien trude khi ho tôt nghip, cho nen CO the
rut xuong muc toi thieu su quan trong cua, dieu kien
ngoai ngú va nhi yay thau nhan dude mot so sinh vien
nhieu hon CO du cac dieu kien khac. Dê nghi nay CO the
giup mot phiong tien tang them so ngúdi ghi ten nhap
hoc ma khong ha thap cac tieu chuan.

2. Chuong trink hoc cua Hoc Vien nen dan dan dude ko syng
them bang cach them khoa xa hoi hoc. Nhu vay se thga
man nhu cau, trong be thongigiao duc tai Viet Nam, cung
nhy them gia tri cua van bang, Hoc Vien Quoc Gia Hanh
Chanh va khien cho van bang nay CO the sank voj bang
cu nhan, Viec them khoa xa hoi hoc cung se giup cho
viec huan luyen cai tien ve cong vu.
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J. Vi~c ~~p h9~ bans ch9 cac~sinh.vie~ ctia y9c Vi~~ Qv.~c 
Gia H~ Cha~h nen rut,XUQng muq toi thi~u. Chi ~o 
m~t ty lf nqo, 200/0 ta cunt, ~ua mgt kh~a 100 n§udi 
la d~dG a~ d trong t~udng va hddng tr~#cap h~c pong 
nQO nbo cua Chinh•phu ~ung nhd,dudc Chinh-phu hua sau 
nay s~ thau d\lflg vao lam vi'c thu~c 19 i A. 

# \ , # 1 ~ ~ # - ~ 
Chinhtph~ chi 90 the CiP ChQ nQdng Ung yien_xuat s · C, 
h~n ca m9t so it h c bong,v~ hu~ s u n~y tQaU d\Ulg.vao 
l~ vi~c thu9~ 19a A. s~ dn$ vien gioi con l~i £0 
the d~d~ ~n Q t9i H9~ Vi~n va th~o h9ci nhung khqng 
dude Qhinh-phu hua thau d~g ma.cung khong d~dc 1 hudqg 
m9t so ti~n trd cip h9c bong nho.~.Tuy,nhi~n. tat ca 
ca9 sinh,vien An d t~i~H9c Yi'n pq 1 hua l~m vi~c cho 
Chinh-phu ba n&m sau neu Cbinh-phu giao vi~c cho h9. 

... ~ ~ , «t .. , 
Kh! chuqne trinh h9c b~ nu! ket t~uc,_ChiW1-POU se~co 
the t~yen l~a ~ro~g ~oa tot ~ghi~p m9~ so ngudi ~an 
ch~ cong~v9,,va c2 the ch9n_so ~gudi na¥ trong~nh ng 
ngudi xuat s~c ~hat. Nhu y~y cong vu se co th! mo~ 
n thau d' Jc vao 1 ai A so 60 hay 86 ngddi piat ~;;ic 
nhat hay 1 y tqem c9c sin~ vt.en tat n~hijp mla, tuy 
theo nhu cau c~a Chinh-~hu va nang lu~ cva sinh vien. 
S~ s1Qh vien ~on lai lsinh van bing ja hap t9u ~udc ~ 
m9t n~~ h9c v~n v\kg ch~c. H9 s:o t~e 6\)dc bo .,~\ffi.R: yao 
cac nganh thu2c 1 ai khac hay co th9 tham d~ cong t c 
ki~ do9-nh quoc g a ho~c thi:un Bia cac h9.-t dgng td 
nhan khac. 

" !l # ... .. , .. 

Ki~ ph; h9~ bong~do Chinh-phu d<Ji 1:h9 ~h9 bdt di1 ma·· 
nban.vien moi th~9c 19 i Al i~co,tai !a dij.dc t~yen~l~a 
~Y ludng. ~Luc dau Chinh-phu se QUa t2au ~~ng~m9t so_ 
it nhdng se dua ra m£t chudng trinh hap dan de cho cac 
h9c sinh t~unJ h9c ~~u cao l~a ch9n. · 

# ~ - .. • # 1 . - # 

C~c bi~n pha~ nay se c~ th! th~~ hi~n,dvdc 9 ne c~ch 
cu~ xet ~Y ~udng,l i he thon~ ban~ thinh. ,Ong, Vi~~ 
Trudng va·c1c gtao su ,oc Vten hien da~g cuu xet cac 
vi""c th~y 1101 ve1h~ ~hon -:; ..,.bang ..... thinh na1· !uy nl}ien.l 
ngoai,cac dieu~ke t~ei, cune nen th~y doi do1,chut,ve 
h"" th9ng 1}9c bon~ va·an 4!nh~m9t chinh sachAmdi th1£h 
h p vdi ca9 ndi an~h9~ mdi danh,cho sinh vien khi cong 
cu9c xay cat tr¥ so mdi hoan thanh. 

Ralph ~· S uckl~r ~ 
Trddng Phai Doan Co Van. 

- 3 -

3. Viec cap hoc bong cho cac sinh vien cua Hoc Vien Qyôc
Gia Hanh Chanh nen rut xuong mug toi thieu. Chi CO
mot ty 1@ nho, 200/0 la cung, gua mot khoa 100 ngúdi
la dudg an 8 trong truong va huong tro, cap hgc bong
nho nho cua Chinh-phu çung nhi, dube Chinh-phu hua sau
nay se thau dung vao 1am viec thuoc loai A.

Chinh-phy chi go the cap che nhing ung vien xuat sac.
hon ca mot s8 it hoc bong va hua sau nay thau dung, vao
lam viec thuoc loai A. SO ung vien gioi con lai CO
the duos an & tai Hoc Vien va. theo hoc, nhung khong
duse Chinh-phu hua thau dung ma, cung khong dubc huong
mot so tien tro cap hoc bong nho. Tuy, nhien, tât ca
cac sinh, vien an 8 tai Hoc Vien phai hua 1am viec cho
Chinh-phu ba nam sau neu Chinh-phu giao viec cho ho.

Khi chiding trinh hoc ba nam ket thuc, Chinh-phu se CO
the tuyen lua trong khoa tôt nghiep mot so ngudi can
cho cong vu, va CO the chon so ngúdi nay trong nhing
ngúsi xuat sãc nhat. Nhu yay cong vu se CO the moi
nam thau dusc vao lgai A so 60 hay 80 ngúsi xuat sac
nhat hay lay them cac sinh vien tot nghiep nia, tuy
theo nhu cau cua Chinh-phu va näng luc cua sinh vien.
So sinh vien con lai lanh van bang ya hap thu duoc
mot nên hoc van ving chac. Ho co the dube bo dung yao
cac nganh thuoc leai khac hay CO the tham du cong tac
kinh doanh quoc gia hoãc tham gia cac hoat dong ti
nhan khac.

Kinh phi hoc bong do Chinh-phu dai the nhe bot di ma
nhan vien moj thucc loai A lai CO, tai va dude tuyen lua
ky luong. Luc dau Chinh-phu se hua thau dung mot so,
it nhung se dua ra mot chuong trinh hap dan de cho cac
hoc sinh trung hoc dau cao lua chon.

Cac bien phap nay se CO the thuc hien dube bang cach
cuy xet ky Juong, lai he thong bang thinh. Ong, Vien
Truong va cac giao su Hoc Vien hien ₫ang cuu xet cac
viec thay ₫01 vê hê thong bang thinh nay. Tuy nhien
ngoai, cac dieu, ke tren, cung nen thay ₫0j doi, chut, ve
hê thong boc bong va an dinh mot chinh sach moi thich
hop vdi cac ndi an,hoc moi danh cho sinh vien khi cong
cuoc xay cat tru so moi hoan thanh.

Ralph H. Smuckler
Truong Phai Doan CO Van.



• Ngu,,en Dinh Thuan 
Secretary of State at 

the Presidency 
Independence Palace 
Saigon, Vietnam 

rch 3, 1959 

Dear • Secretary of State: 

Enclosed is the translation into Vietnamese of 

y memorandum of J.Pebl"Uary _26, subject : Proposed 

Revision of the Agreement Between the Governmont of 

Vietnam and Michigan State University. 

Rm/dcm 

Enclosure 

Sincerely, 

Ralph H. Sauckler 
Chief Advisor 

March 3, 1959

Mr. Nguyen Dinh Thuan
Secretary of State at

the Presidency
Independence Palace
Saigon, Vietnam

Dear Mr. Secretary of State:

Enclosed is the translation into Vietnamese of

my memorandum of February 26, subject: Proposed

Revision of the Agreement Between the Government of

Vietnam and Michigan State University.

Sincerely,

Ralph H. Smuckler
Chief Advisor

RHS/dcm

Enclosure



MSU V 10

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
VIETNAM ADVISORY GROUP

MAILING ADDRESS MSU-USOM March 3, 1959AMERICAN EMBASSY GENERAL OFFICESAIGON - VIETNAM 137, DUONG PASTEUR
-

CABLE ADDRESS : MICHGOVBUR TELEPH NUMBER : 22.022 21.528

SAIGON is, 384

The Secretary of State
at the Presidency

Independence Palace
Saigon, Vietnam

Dear Mr. Secretary of State:

I request your permission to buy at the official rate ofexchange air tickets in piasters for the following persons:
Mr. Vuong Van Ve
Mr. Nguyen Van HuongMr. Le Van Bay
Mr. Nguyen Cong Chanh
Mr. Lam Quang

Their tickets will be round-trip tourist class.
At the request of the Government of Vietnam, these MichiganState University participants will leave Saigon on March 30for a two-month mission of observation and study in thefidd of police administration.

Your attention to this request will be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

Ralph H. Smuckler
Chief Advisorop
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MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
VIETNAM ADVISORY GROUP

MAILING ADDRESS MSU USOM GENERAL OFFICEAMERICAN EMBASSY 137 DLONG PASTEER- VIETNAM

TELEPH NUMBER 27 077 71328CABLE ADDRESS MICHGOVBUR
SAIGON

Ngay 3, thang 3, nam 1959

Kinh G81, Ong Bo-Truong
tai phu Tong-Thông

Saigon-Vietnam

Thua Ong Bo~Truong

Toi trân trong xin ong cho phep mua ve
may bay hang du lich bang tien Viet-Nam theo hoi suatchinh thuc cho nhung vien chic sau day :

Ong Vuong Van Ve
Ong Nguyen Van Huong
Ong Le Van Bay
Ong Nguyen Cong Chanh
Ong Lam Quang

Theg sy you cau cya chinh phu Viet-Nam
nhung vien chuc huong hoc bong se rdi Saigon ngay 30,thang, 3, nam 1959, de di quan sat va hgc V8 khoa quan
tri canh sat trong thdi gian hai thang.

DugG ong liu tam dên 181 thinh CAU nay, t81rat lay lam cam ta va xin ong nhan noi day 1di chaochân thanh.

Kinh the,

Ralph H. Smuckler
Chief Advisor



March 5, 1959 

The Secretary of State 
at the Presidency 

Independence Pal ace 
Saigon , Vietnam 

Dear Mr . Secretary of State : 

· I request your permission to buy at the official r a te of 
exchange air tickets in piasters for t he fo llowing persons: 

_,:, 

Mr . Nguyen Qua ng Quynh 
Mr . Nguyen Van Son 
Mr . Hoang Quoc Cung 

The tickets will be round-trip tourist class . 

At the re quest of the Gov ef?run.et1t of Vietnam , these Michigan 
State University participants will leave Saigon on March 26 
for a mission of observation and s tudy in the field of 
public admj_ nistration. Mr . Quynh will remain in t he U~S. 
fo r 6 months, while Messrs . Son and Cung will remain fo r 
approximately 10 months . · 

Your att ention to this request wi ll be gr eatly app reciated . 

op 

Sincerely yours , 

Ralph H. Smuckler 
Chief Advisor 

March 5, 1959

The Secretary of State
at the Presidency

Independence Palace
Saigon, Vietnam

Dear Mr. Secretary of State:

I request your permission to buy at the official rate of
exchange air tickets in piasters for the following persons:

Mr. Nguyen Quang Quynh
Mr. Nguyen Van Son
Mr. Hoang Quoc Cung

The tickets will be round-trip tourist class.

At the request of the Government of Vietnam, these Michigan
State University participants will leave Saigon on March 26
for a mission of observation and study in the field of
public administration. Mr. Quynh will remain in the U.S.
for 6 months, while Messrs. Son and Cung will remain for
approximately 10 months.

Your attention to this request will be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

Ralph H. Smuckler
Chief Advisor

op



Ki nh Gdi Oqe Bo Tr~ong 
t~i Phu Tone 1 hong 

Srd.3on, V ietn<~m 

Ki nh Thu~ Ong B9 Tr~dng, 

Chung toi tr;: trong xin onp; c ho phep ffiUR 

ve mAy,bPy ~h11~h9i, h~ng du . lich b~n~ ti~n Viet-Nam 
t heo hoi xu?t chinh thlfc c:10 nh1ing vi$n c hllc hudng h9c 
b x ,,, .... 

0 '1.g SPU ~Py . 

Ong N ::;uyen (}up rip; 'Juynh 
Ong Ncuye:1 V ?n Son 
Ong Ho.ring uo c Cung 

Th~ t heo ldi yeu c$u c~ ·' chi rih p ..,.J Viet - Nam 
C{}ng Ho~~ nhllne; v i e11 chuc ~1.ldn ) h9£ bonG CUR L~ i (19c 
d1Ydno; tieu h pntS Mic 1:.,-~.!1!1 ke tr en se rdi Sai on n ,,fly 

/ i~ ·9 !{ • .- . .., A ' , ' """ h 2o-J - 75 d e Ch ClU~n S;>t, VP hoC'l.Ve Tl,/FLL .1~r1'1 Ch;>n. · 
c ong tPi Ho? K~ . Onri: (!1prnh se d l~d Hori Ky tron,~ mot 

~ t 6 • ' ... -. . .... c...~ • 
t ho i g1rin ~h ng co; ·li one.; Son y1 Ci.~nr~ se 3 19-i 
trong m9t t '1di gi:->n c'9 chtlng 10 t~l<"n.:; . 

~ , t;iu9c ·6';,g luu d §n vi ~c n;y ch~ g 
het l onf, CAm t ~. 

toi xin 

op 

Kfnh thd , 

Ralpq H. S~uckl~r 
Truong Ph~i Doan 

March 5, 1959

Kinh Goi, Ong BO Truong
tai Phv Tong Thong
Saigon, Vietnam

Kinh Thue Ong BO Truong,

Chung toi trê trong xin ong cho phep mua
ve may bay khu-hoi, hang du lich bang tien Viet-Nam
theo hôi xuat chinh thuc cho nhing vien chuc huong hoc
bong sau day.

Ong Nguyen Quang Quynh
Ong Nguyen Van Son
Ong Hoang Quoc Cung

The theo loi yêu cau cua chinh phu Viet-Nam
Cong Hoa nhing vien chic huong hoc bong cua Dai hoc
duong tieu bang Michigan ke trên se rdi Sai on ngay
26-3-1959 de di quan sat V2 hoc ve nganh hanh chanh
cong tai Hoa Ky. Ong Quynh se 3 lai Hoe Ky trong mot
thdi gian 6 thang con hei ong Son ya Cung se d lai
trong mot thdi gian & chung 10 thang.

Dudc ong liu den viec nay chung toi xin
het long cam tz.

Kinh tho,

Ralph H. Smuckler
Truong Phai Doan

op



~. Nguyen Dinh Thu:an 
$ecretary of State 

at the Presidency 
Independence Palace 
Sai~on, Vietnam 

March 6, 1959 

Dear Ur. Secretary of State: 

!efore • Shelnbawn' s departure on Wednesday, March ll, it would 
be highly useful and desirable if we could be received by the 
President of the Republic. The purpose of such a eting ould 
be 'to re~eive the President ' s current views on police and public 

...... ~ ~:~,!""~ <¥' 

administration developments in Vietnam. Since we are soon 
entering a new phase in our work in these fields, such a s~ate­
ment would be very timely and useful to us . 

I hope that it will be possible to arrange such a meeting, hich 
I am requesting in the enclosed letter. 

RBS/dcm 

Enclosure 

Sincerely yours, 

Ralph H. s UC ler 
Chief Advisor 

mg

March 6, 1959

Mr. Nguyen Dinh Thuan
Secretary of State

at the Presidency
Independence Palace

Saigon, Vietnam

Dear Mr. Secretary of State:

Before Mr. Sheinbaum's departure on Wednesday, March 11, it would
be highly useful and desirable if we could be received by the
President of the Republic. The purpose of such a meeting would
be to receive the President's current views on police and public
administration developments in Vietnam. Since we are soon
entering a new phase in our work in these fields, such a state-
ment would be very timely and useful to us.

I hope that it will be possible to arrange such a meeting, which
I am requesting in the enclosed letter.

Sincerely yours,

Ralph H. Smuckler
Chief Advisor

RHS/dcm

Enclosure



March 10 , 1959 

The Jecretary of' State 
at the Presidency 

Independence Palace 
Saigon , Vietnam 

Dear Mr . Secretary of State: 

I have the hono~ to inform vou that Mr. Howard 
_R ~ . Chie£ , Police Administration Division, is 
traveling to . $_~Qi.il.a~ Korea and Taipei , Formosa to 
consult with ..... 'tne'1>uo i'c- Safety .personnel in those 
countries particularly in connect ion with police 
co~tlnunications programs. Mr . Hoyt will travel via air , 
leaving Saigon on March 12 and retJrning on March 27 . 

This notification is for your informat ion and 
in conformanc e with the agreenents between t re Govern ­
ment of Vietnam, Michigan State University, and the 
International Cooperation Administration. If any fur­
ther ini'or::iation is desired,. we will be happy to 
supply it . 

Sincerely yours, 

Ralph H. Smuckler 
Chief Advisor 

March 10, 1959

The Secretary of State
at the Presidency

Independence Palace
Saigon, Vietnam

Dear Mr. Secretary of State:

I have the honor to inform you that Mr. Howard
Hoyt, Chief, Police Administration Division, is
traveling to Seoul, Korea and Taipei, Formosa to
consult with the Public Safety Personnel in those
countries particularly in connection with police
communications programs. Mr. Hoyt will travel via air,
leaving Saigon on March 12 and returning on March 27.

This notification is for your information and
in conformance with the agreements between the Govern-
ment of Vietnam, Michigan State University, and the
International Cooperation Administration. If any fur-
ther information is desired, we will be happy to
supply it.

Sincerely yours,

Ralph H. Smuckler
Chief Advisor



Ngay 10 thang Ba nam 1959 

> ') A A t 
Kinh gui~oni Bo T~udng 

t~i Phu Tong
0

Th5ng 

SAIG0N 
') 

Thua ong B9 Trudng , 

Toi xin tran tr9n~ kiq.h tin one B9,Tr~dng,hay 
OD-g Ho~ard Hoyt, Chi-vv .. Trd<Jng .. Chi;-Vlf. C~ Van Cani 
Sat , se di ~e9ul . ,D~i-Han v~ Ba~ Bae, Dai Loan de 
thudn~·ngo! vdi ca: vien ch~c sd~An-ninh yong~c9ng 
t~i cac mJdc ke tren,. d.:;.c ~i~t lien ~uan den CflC , 
chudng trinh giao thong canh sat. Ong ~oyt se rdi 
Saigoq bdng qtldng ha~g khong neay 12 thang 3, · 1959 
v a tro vt ngny 27 thang 3, 1959. 

~ ' A ~ ~ ~ ' ' l Thong tri nay~d~de~l~p !en deqkinh tudng va 
the thjo sv giao ket giu~ Ghinh-phu ¥i~t Nam, D~* 
H9~ Ti~u-bagg I }.chi an va Cd .. Qu~ 1~uan T:it} Hgp Iac 

§c T@. Neu co dieu khi khac on~ _Bo Tr~dn~,mu9n 
~ ~ , A £ ~ • 

biet them• chung toi se rat sung sudn~ lam vtla y 
ong B9 Truong . ~ 

Kinh thlt, 

,Ralph ij . Sttiuckl~r ~ 
Trudng Phai Doan Go Van. 

Ngay 10 thang Ba nam 1959

Kinh gui, ong BO Truong
tai Phu Tong Thong

SAIGON

Thua ong BO Truong,

Toi xin trân trong kinh tin ong BO Tryong, hay
ong Howard Hoyt, Chi-vu Trudng Chi-vu CO Van Canb
Sat, se di Seoul, Dai-Han va Dai Bac, Dai Loan de
thiong nghi voi cac vien chuc so An-ninh çong-cong
tai cac núoc ke tren d&c biet liên quan den cac
chiong trinh giao thong canh sat. Ong Hoyt se roi
Saigon bang quong hang khong ngay 12 thang 3, 1959
va tr3 vê ngay 27 thang 3, 1959.

Thong tri nay, dude lap 1ên deakinh tuong va
the theo su giao ket giua Chinh-phu Viet Nam, Dai
Hoc Tieu-bang Michigan va Cd, Quan Quan Tri Hop Tac
Quoc Tê. Neu, CO dieu chi khac ong, BO Truong mugn
biet them, chung toi se rat sung suong lam via y
ong BO Trudng.

Kinh thu,

Ralph H. Smuckler
Truong Phai Doan CO Van.



1arch 12, 1959 

~. Nguyen dinh Thuan 
Secretary of State at the Presidency 
Indep3ndence Pa.lace 
Sa.:i.eon 

Dear Mr . Secretary of State: 

The Chief of our Public ftdministration Division and the Specialist 'Who pre­
pared the ¥iSUG draft report on the study of the General Directorate of Treasury 
met recently with the General Director or th agency. In the course of 
the discussion, the General Director commented on the fact that several of the 
recommendations in the report, ~men implemented, will affect some other agen­
cies of the Government as much as they will the Treasury. He added that it 
would be necessary, therefore, to coordinate these matters with the other 
agencies -which will be affected before the recommendations could be implemented. 
In view of thi · situation, I am makinf' the repo1~ availabl~ to the agencies 
ost directly concerned, for study preparatory to coordination at a later 

timo . 

Since the Presidency will have a major responsibility in the coordination 
of these matters, I am forwarding the report to you for your consideration. 
The report is being sent to the General Directorate of Budget and Foreign Aid 
also because of the direct involvement of that agency in some of the recom­
mendations contained tn it . 

Please accept, • Secretary of State, the expression of m;r highest consider-
ation and most cordial sentiments . 

Dut/ep 

Sincerely yours, 

Ralph H. Smuckler, 
Chief Advisor 

March 12, 1959

Mr. Nguyen dinh Thuan
Secretary of State at the Presidency
Independence Palace
Saigon

Dear Mr. Secretary of State:

The Chief of our Public Administration Division and the Specialist who pre-
pared the MSUG draft report on the study of the General Directorate of Treasury
net recently with the General Director of that agency. In the course of
the discussion, the General Director commented on the fact that several of the
recommendations in the report, when implemented, will affect some other agen-
cies of the Government as much as they will the Treasury. He added that it
would be necessary, therefore, to coordinate these matters with the other
agencies which will be affected before the recommendations could be implemented.
In view of this situation, I am making the report available to the agencies
most directly concerned, for study preparatory to coordination at a later
time.

Since the Presidency will have a major responsibility in the coordination
of these matters, I am forwarding the report to you for your consideration.
The report is being sent to the General Directorate of Budget and Foreign Aid
also because of the direct involvement of that agency in some of the recom-
mendations contained in it.

Please accept, Mr. Secretary of State, the expression of my highest consider-
ation and most cordial sentiments.

Sincerely yours,

Ralph H. Smuckler,
Chief Advisor

DLR/ep



March 16 , 1959 

Secretary of State at 
the Presidency 

Independence Palace 
Saigon , Vietnam 

Dear Mr . Jecretary of State : 

In recent months , we have examined the changes 
announced by the Government of Vietnam in visa require­
ments and immigration status, which have been pub­
lished in the newspapers . As we understand the new 
regulations no new actii on isas is required by mem­
bers of the Michigan State University Staff at this 
time. 

The purpose of this letter is to inv te your 
attention to our interpretation respecting nofficial 
status" of l·JSUG staff members as such status pplies 
to visa requirenents . As we view the situation, our 
contractual arrangements with the Vietnamese govern­
ment and with the International Cooperation Administra­
tion do , in fact , establish our "official status" . 

In order to assure complete understandin~ con­
cerning "Carte d'Extension de Sejour" and "visa d'en­
tree" requirements for our staff members, we think it 
best to formally notify you of our opinion . Our cur­
rent staff have valid Vietnam visas and we routinely 
renew them prior to the expiration date . , 

Should you des:i.re further informQt·on, we will 
be pleased to furnish it pro ptly. 

Sincerely, 

Ralph H. S uckler 
Chief Advisor 

March 16, 1959

Secretary of State at
the Presidency

Independence Palace
Saigon, Vietnam

Dear Mr. Secretary of State:

In recent months, we have examined the changes
announced by the Government of Vietnam in visa require-
ments and immigration status, which have been pub-
lished in the newspapers. As we understand the new
regulations no new action on visas is required by mem-
bers of the Michigan State University Staff at this
time.

The purpose of this letter is to invite your
attention to our interpretation respecting "official
status" of MSUG staff members as such status applies
to visa requirements. As we view the situation, our
contractual arrangements with the Vietnamese govern-
ment and with the International Cooperation Administra-
tion do, in fact, establish our "official status".

In order to assure complete understanding con-
cerning "Carte d'Extension de Sejour" and "visa d'en-
trée" requirements for our staff members, we think it
best to formally notify you of our opinion. Our cur-
rent staff have valid Vietnam visas and we routinely
renew them prior to the expiration date.

Should you desire further information, we will
be pleased to furnish it promptly.

Sincerely,

Ralph H. Smuckler
Chief Advisor



Ngay 16 thang Ba ncm 1959 

# ' - A • Kinh gui,on Bo Trudng tai 
Phu Tong . Thong 
Dinh D9c L~p 

SAIGON 

Thua 6ng B9 Trddng, 

.. Trong ~dng th~ g~~ day , xhung t6i da nghi~n 
cu~ cac sv doi ~hay ve the le kiem nh-n xa qui che di 
tru do Qhinh:phu,Vi~t Nam thAng~tri Ia d4 dvd~ dAn~ 
tton cac nhat b90· Theo s~ hieu biet coa chung ~oi · 
v~ cac,di~u~1' m~i, hiin gid c~c nhaq vien 9an chi ~~o 
cua chung toi khong phai lo nhung thu tuc mdi v~ kiem 
nh~n. · 

ti' ,,._ ::._ , ~ I' ,,,_ A • 

.. Ch~g ~oi v~et ttnl vd+ ffi\lC ... di ch xin ong B9 Trl)dng 
luu y d~n l~i gia} thi~h c~a chun~ toi li~n quan.den 
nq)ly cbe chi~ th~c" .. cua cac I.!han y1e~ eh~ d~o~eua 
Phai_DoaD ch~ng toi ap q¥ng yao the,l~ *iem nh~n .~j 
n~hien,euu t~nh tr~ng nay, cac s~ da~ xep theo k9e udc 
vd} Ch!nh~phu Vi~t Nam va ~d-quan Qu~n-tri H9p7tac, 
Qu9c-te da thllc s\l thanh lap nqui che chinh thllc cu 
chung toi". • • • 

, , ',, fJ I.., A....., ~ 

, V~i ~~cAdich.lam !ang to van d~ li~n qu1n ae~ 
cac th~ le ve ~the trien h n J..uu tru" va "kj.e nhan 
nh-p su" cho ~ac nhan vi~n c~i d o thu6~ Ph i u9an 
chung toi,,.chung,.toi ~hiet tu~ng ~at ~hat la chung 
toi xin chinh thuc t~inh 9~Y y kien.eua chun~ toi. 
N9an vien hien t i cu9 Phai~ Doa~ chu~g toi.xll dvng 
c~c g!ay thong,hanh dung ,phep cua~Chinh-phu~Viet Nam 
Va trudc khi het hcµi, Chung toi van Xin tri~n h~ theo 
thong l~. 

~ A ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ # ' , 

, Ne~ ong Bi Tr~dng muen,bie~ t~e~ tin tuc,gi khac, 
chun3 toi se rat han hinh lam vua y ong B9 Trudng • .. 

ain kinli chao ong B9 Tr~dng . 

Kinh thu, 

.Ralph H,. Jmuckler , 
-. .. I.. I. Trudng Phai uoan Co Van. 

Ngay 16 thang Ba nam 1959

Kinh gui, ong BO Truong tai
Phu Tong Thong
Dinh Doc Lap

SAIGON

Thia ong B Truong,

Trong nhung thang gan day, chung tôi da nghien
cuu cac su ₫01 thay ve the 1@ kiem nhan ya qui che di
tru do Chinh-phu, Viet Nam thong, tri ya ₫q dudy dang
trong cac nhat bao. Theo su hieu biet cua chung toi
ve cac, dieu ie moi, hign gio cac nhan vien ban chi ₫ao
cua chung toi khong phai lo nhung thu tue moi vê kiem
nhan.

Chung toi viet thu voi muc dich xin ong BO Tryong
luu y den 161 giaj thich cua chung toi lien quan, den
"quy che chinh thue" cua cac nhan vien chi dao cua
Phai Doan chung toi ap dung yao the 10 kiem nhan. khi
nghien, cuu tinh trang nay, cac su dan xep theo khe
voi Chinh-phu Viet Nam va Co-quan Quan-tri Hop-tac,
Quoc-tê da thuc su thanh lap "qui chê chinh thuc cua
chung t61".

Vdi muc dich, lam sang to van de lien quan den
cac the 1@ ve "the trien han luu tru" va "kiem nhan
nhap su" cho gac nhan vien chi dao thuoc Phai Doan
chung toi, chung, toi thiet tudng tôt ghat la chung
toi xin chinh thic trinh bay Y kien, cua chung toi.
Nhan vien hien tai cua Phai, Doan chung toi, xu dung
cac giay thong hanh dung, phep cua Chinh-phu Viet Nam
va truoc khi hêt han, chung toi van xin trien han theo
thong 1@.

Neu ong BO Truong muen biet them tin tuc.gi khac,
chung toi se rât han hanh 1am via y ong BO Truong.

Xin kinh chao ong BO Truong.

Kinh thi,

Ralph H. Smuckler,
Truong Phai Doan Co Van.



.· 

Secretary of State at the Presidency 
Independence Palace 
Saigon, Vietnam 

Dear Mi·. Secretary of State: 

Earlier this week,. I was able to discuss with the Secretary of State for 
Interior our general plans in the police fiel~ for the next contract 
pe1•iod. As a result of these discussions, I believe we are in complete 
agreement concerning all aspects of our police advisory except one. 

The one question which is still undecided pertains to visory work 
in the field of traffic engineer and traffic control. le Trinh 
did not feel t hat from the police viewpoint there is a sufficient 
program ahead in this area of work to justify our continuing the posi­
tion of t he traffic engineer on our staff. Ibwever, he did not feel 
tl1at he had consulted fully enough with seyeral other departments and 
offices of t he Government of Vietn which e use of the technical 
advice of our traffic engineer. Therefore, he delayed final decision 
until further consultation could take place . 

Since t.be decision concerning t he traffic engineer seems to be unclear 
at t he moment, and because it will be highly important for me to have a 
decision in the very near future) I am submitting t o you the enclosed 

emorandum which will i ndicate the wide scope of work conducted by our 
present specialist, • Jerome anklin. I suggest that these various 
offices of the Government be considered or consulted with before the 
final decision on the position is made . 

As fa1· as our ?SUG viewpoint is concerned, I would not try to convi.nce 
you one way or another. I recall that you commented to t he effect that 
continuation of the traf fic improvement work would be desirable . At 
present, my main concern is t hat the Government make the decision with 
full knowledge of the f acts and that I receive word about t he decision 
soon enough to be able to implement it within our Group. 

If there is any additional information you desire, I Will attempt to 
provide it prompt ly . 

Enclosure 

Sincerely yours, 

Ralph B. Smuckler 
Chief Advisor 

March 19, 1959

Secretary of State at the Presidency
Independence Palace
Saigon, Vietnam

Dear Mr. Secretary of State:

Earlier this week, I was able to discuss with the Secretary of State for
Interior our general plans in the police field for the next contract
period. As a result of these discussions, I believe we are in complete
agreement concerning all aspects of our police advisory work except one.

The one question which is still undecided pertains to MSU advisory work
in the field of traffic engineer and traffic control. Mr. Lam Le Trinh
did not feel that from the police viewpoint there is a sufficient
program ahead in this area of work to justify our continuing the posi-
tion of the traffic engineer on our staff. However, he did not feel
that he had consulted fully enough with several other departments and
offices of the Government of Vietnam which make use of the technical
advice of our traffic engineer. Therefore, he delayed final decision
until further consultation could take place.

Since the decision concerning the traffic engineer seems to be unclear
at the moment, and because it will be highly important for me to have a
decision in the very near future, I am submitting to you the enclosed
memorandum which will indicate the wide scope of work conducted by our
present specialist, Mr. Jerome Franklin. I suggest that these various
offices of the Government be considered or consulted with before the
final decision on the position is made.

As far as our MSUG viewpoint is concerned, I would not try to convince
you one way or another. I recall that you commented to the effect that
continuation of the traffic improvement work would be desirable. At
present, my main concern is that the Government make the decision with
full knowledge of the facts and that I receive word about the decision
soon enough to be able to implement it within our Group.

If there is any additional information you desire, I will attempt to

provide it promptly.

Sincerely yours,

Ralph H. Smuckler
Chief Advisor

Enclosure
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the Presidency 

Dear :P. • ecretary of St te : 

this k 

t 

March 24, 1959

Secretary of State at the Presidency
Independence Palace
Saigon, Vietnam

Dear Mr. Secretary of State:

I have the pleasure to inform you that we are now in the process of
drafting the amendment to our Agreement of May 8, 1958. The amendment
will contain the items we have discussed and which were included in my
memorandum of February 26, 1959, subject: "Proposed Revision of the
Agreement Between the Government of Vietnam and Michigan State Univer-
sity. At the same time, we are beginning to work with USON on various
aspects of the Project Agreement. We will only work on the routine
aspects of the PROAG, and we will leave substantive matters for full
discussion with the relevant agencies of the Vietnamese Government.

Two questions remain unsettled, and I hope that by the end of this week
we will be able to meet in order to take care of these two matters.
Both concern a definition of our work for the period ahead, and both are
made somewhat urgent by the impending departure of our present staff
members. The first of these concerns the Michigan State University
advisory role in the field of traffic engineering and control. Last
week I submitted some brief information to you concerning the scope of
work in which the traffic engineer is now and would be involved. I
hope that the information provided was sufficient to assist you in
arriving at a decision.

The second question pertains to the intentions of the Government concern-
ing the civil service study and reform. This is a very important and
difficult subject and one which should be considered carefully. If the
Government has decided not to go ahead with its previous decision to

study the Fonction Publique with a view toward gardual reform of the
system, then our Group should not plan to work in this area over the
next contract period. On the other hand, if the assistance of a special-
ist or specialists on civil service matters will be desired, we would
like to be prepared to provide the assistance necessary. Therefore, a
discussion of this question and, if possible, a decision in the near
future would, in our opinion, be extremely desirable.
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pa.red to eet with you, • Sec ta.ry, at any . 1 to 
two questions to explo b tantivo and the 
aspects of tho nt we now dr ftin the 
nt which we are ;Just inning to initi te. 

Ralph • Smu er 
Chief Advisor 

- 2 -

I would be prepared to meet with you, Mr. Secretary, at any time to
take up these two questions and to explore both the substantive and the
administrative aspects of the amendment we are now drafting and the
Project Agreement which we are just beginning to initiate.

Sincerely yours,

Halph H. Smuckler
Chief Advisor

RHS/dem



Ngay 24 thang Ba nam 1959 

• Thua 6ng B9 Trudng, 

Kinh gJ1 .. an1 Bg r1iidng t~i 
Phu on , Thong 

Dinh D9c Lip 

SA IGON 

.. . .. 
, Toi xin kin~ tin ong B9 Tr~dng h y hien 410 • 

ch~ng toi daug ti~n han4 vifc thao dy1 an s~ · doi ban 
'Xh9a Hi~p..,gitla Chinh-phu v~ D l H9i cu~ chun~~ toi,. 
ngay ~ thang · 5, 1958. Du an sll~ ctoi nay ~e g . ca~ 
ml}C (1a d1Sdc ong B9 TrdCJn · va,.chung t9i t.hao luan va 
dlj.<Jc ghj. tron van th\r de 1ngai 26 ~hang 2, 125 , .. 
tr~ch ~eu: 8 Ve,nght sua do! ban Thoa Hi~p gida 2hinh­
phv. Vi~t ... Na.m va D 1 H c Tieu-bang Aichig9!1·• - Dong .. 
t9di, chun~ to! ba~ dau 1h9at~d9n~ vdi, Phai B9 uso: ve 
cac eye di~n £Ua bin jhoa Hi~pACong~tac •• chvng ~oi 
se,.chi.~9at ... d9ng .. ve '(ac ~lJC d!~n thud~ l~.:_cua .. haf.! 
r~oa .. Hie~ Cong-tac va ehun toj. se thao lu n ky ldqng 
ve,cac v~n ~ quan tr9ng voi cac ~d quan lien h~ eua 
Chinh-phu Vi~t Nam . 

4 Th~ a~ Bi TrJdng,~con h~i v~ ~ ·e ehtla ~dcA 
giai quyet, .. va ~oi mong r t.in tr~oc cuoi .. tu"i na1, cng 
B~ Trtidni va chvng tol se co~the hoi kien e ~hao lu~ 
ve .. hai van tti nay. {fa hai van d~ lien qu;pi den viic 
ttinq bay c2ng ~ac !ua, c~ung, t5i .. tro!! '.::: th~i g i!n tdi, 
v~ ea ~ai deu c9 phan Jhan c!F vi nha~ vi~n hien gid 
c~a chung ~oi,,sa~ v~ 4nudc. Van at thu nhat li~n qup 
d~n vai trg co yan C(Ua ~CJ.i . tI9c Tieu-b!-ng I .ich1gan ye 
lanh rvc ~y th'lJ.\i.t va kiem ~oat ldu ~hong. Tuan .. tMI e, 
tai da trinh len ong B9 1'r~r:5ng m9t it tin ~uc v n t~t 
v~ ph vi h9a~ d9ng Xua ky SU !du thong .. cua chung · 
t§i hien gid va ... co ~he tron cr thoi gian .. tdi, Toi mong 
r aQg tai liiu da triph ong B9 Tr~~ng du iup on~ B9 
Truong 1 tdi s~ quyet dpih. 

Ngay 24 thang Ba nam 1959

Kinh gui, ong BO Truong tai
Phu Tong Thong
Dinh Doc Lap

SAIGON

Thia ong BO Truong,

T6i xin kinh tin ong BO Trying hay hien gio
chung toi dang tien hanh viec thao duan sua doi ban
Thoa Hiep giua Chinh-phu va Dai Hoc cua chung toi,
ngay 802 thang 5, 1958. Du an sua doi nay se gom cac
muc da duoc ong BO Truong va. chung ti thaô luân va
dude ghi trong van thy denna 26 thang 2, 1959,
trich yeu: "Denghi sua doi ban Thoa Hiep giia Chinh-
phu Viet Nam va Dai Hoc Tieu-bang Michigan." Dong
thoi, chung toj bat dau, ,hoat dong voi, Phai BO USOM ve
cac cuc dien cua ban Thoa Hiep Cong-tac. Chung toi
se,chi hoat dong, ve cac cuc dien thidng 1@ cua, ban
Thoa, Hiep Cong-tac va chung toi se thao luan ky luong
ve cac van de quan trong voi cac 88 quan lien he cua
Chinh-phu Viet Nam.

Thyia ong BO Truong, con hai van, de chua duse
giai quyet, va toi mong rang trude cuoi tuan nay, ong
BO Truong va chung toi se CO the hôi kien de thao luan
ve hai van de nay. Ça haj van de lien quan den viec
trinh bay cong tac cua chung toi trong thoi gian toi,
va ca hai deu CQ phan khân cap vi nhan vien hien gio
cya chung toi sap vê, núde. Van de thu nhat lien quan
den vai tre co van cua Dai Hoc Tieu-bang Michigan vê
lanh yuc ky thuat va kiem soat luu thong. Tuan truge,
toi da trinh len ong BO Tryong mot it tin tuc van tat
ve pham vi hoat dong gua ky su luu thong cua chung
toi hien gio va, CO the trong thoj gian, toi, Toi mong
rang tai lieu ₫a trinh ong Bo Truong du giup ong BO
Truong di toi su quyet dinh.
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6. ..\ , ... ' " • , 't Van de thu,hai li~n q~an den y dinh cu~ Chinh~phu 
vf v1,c nghien CUu ya C9-i to co~g X\1• ··ay .... la ~9t yan..\ 
de rat quao tr2ng.._va kho ih~n ma c~g la,.m9t vin de can 
dy~c xem~xet,ky lud2g· Neu n9u Chtnh-~hu quret 4inh ... 
khong,tien ha9h qnyet dinh ~ru~i v~ viec n hien cuy Cong 
V~ vdi,m c,dic~ d t yi~c ~ai ~o lan_l~ c~a h~ thong 
n y, thi hai i.loan ch~ng toi cun khong tru l!\)U h9at 
d-ng trong ianh y~c nax tr9n~ hdi gian h~p donP, tdi. 
~ut khac. nan Chinh-phu myon co m9t hay vaiichuyen1vien 
y~ cac van d~,con~ vy, ~hun , ~oi se xin 9huan bf de~cung 
~g su trd giVP can thi,et. B~i v""y, .. chul').~ t~i thiet ~ 
t'lidng

0 viec thao lu~n v ... n e n~y va, neu e9 the, su quyet 
~ h • - 'T ~ .~- l~ - Ai.\ -t .,. • u n tron .9t n~ay ean uay a m9t u eu ra nen. 

, ... rhu~ on17 B9 Tr~ong, t~1 xin c~uin ~i ~ ~9i ki~n$. 
v i ng ~9 Trud;>g , 9at cu va~ gid nao,l.de, e .. ctJ.p h~i v n 
d~ nay ya x~m x t e~c eve dien th c th va,harq chanh 
cu.a d~ .. an ~ua ~oi m~ ch'}Il _, t~i d~.:r thao~va TL. Hi~p 
C8ng-tac ma chung toi mdi vda khdi s~ tien ha.nh . 

,. .. 
Xin kinh chao onr , 

'l B9 Trddng . 

.. 
Kinh_ thu, 

~Ralph ~ · Smuckl~r,, 
'rudn~ Phai Joan Go Van. 

- 2 -

Van de thu hai, lien quan den iy dinh cua Chinh-phu
ve viec nghien cuu ya cai to cong yu. Day la mot yan
de rat quan trong va kho khän ma cung La,mot van de can
dude xem xet ky luong. Neu nhi Chinh-phu quyet dinh
khong, tion hanh quyet dinh trudg ve viec nghien cuy Cong
Vu voi muc, dich ₫at yiec cai to lan lan cua he thong
nay, thi Phai Doan chung ti cung khong tru lieu hoat
dong trong lanh nuc nax trong thoi gian hop dong toi.
Mat khac, nea Chinh-phu myon CO mot hay vai, chuyen vien
ye cac van de cong vu, chung toi se xin chuan bi de cung
ung su tro giup can thiet. Boi vay, chung ti thiêt
tuong viec thao luan van de nay va, nêu CO the, su quyet
dinh trong mot ngay gan day la mot dieu rat nên.

2
Thua ong BO Tryong, toi xin chuan bi de hoi kien

voi ong BO Truong, bat cu vao gio nao, de de cap hai van
de nay ya xem xet cac cuc dien thuc the va hanh chanh
cua du an sua ₫0i ma chung toi dang thao va Thoa Hiep
Cong-tac ma chung toi mói via khoi su tien hanh.

Xin kinh chao ong BO Truong.

Kinh thu,

Ralph H. Smuckler,
Truong Phai Doan CO Van.



c t ry of State 
t the Pl*esidency 

lndepe donce Palace 
S igo , Viet nam 

Dear • Secretar;v of St te : 

I v t honor to into yo that • nard 
I -Service Tr ini Specialist, Dr. lton Taylor, 

inistration Speciali t, re traveling to Uanila on offi­
cial usi. ss, leaving ai n o April 2' and returni o 
April ll . 

purpose of .• ynard 1 s t.rip i t o observe the tn­
service training activities in t e Philippin s~ lnstitut~ 
of Publ1c Administration, hil Dr . Taylor ill discu ~ 
tax coll etio p~cedures ri th ppropriate offiei ls in 
the Philippine government . 

Thi otiftcat ion i for your information and in confo 
t h the agreelllent bet en chigan State University 

ftf!••PTtational Cooperatio Administration. If any further 

op 

tion is desil'Sd, we will haPP1 to supply it . 

Sincerely yours, 

lph • Smuckler 
Chief Advisor 

March 27, 1959

The Secretary of State
at the Presidency

Independence Palace
Saigon, Vietnam

Dear Mr. Secretary of State:

I have the honor to inform you that Mr. Leonard Maynard,
In-Service Training Specialist, and Dr. Milton Taylor, Tax
Administration Specialist, are traveling to Manila on offi-
cial business, leaving Saigon on April 2 and returning on
April 11.

The purpose of Mr. Maynard's trip is to observe the in-
service training activities in the Philippines' Institute
of Public Administration, while Dr. Taylor will discuss
tax collection procedures with appropriate officials in
the Philippine government.

This notification is for your information and in conformance
with the agreement between Michigan State University and the
International Cooperation Administration. If any further
information is desired, we will be happy to supply it.

Sincerely yours,

Ralph H. Smuckler
Chief Advisor

op
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Ngay 27 thang Ba n ·· 1959 

Thua ong B9 Trtlong, 

Kinh g~i.on~ B9 Trddng 
t~i ~hu on. !hong 

Dinh 09c L .... p 

SAIGON 

Toi tran tr9nr, ~inh tin ong Leonard 1·.aynard 
Chuyen-vH3n 'ru-r.6 1 i~p, va 8!Jg . il ton T ylor,. Chuyen - 1 vien :uan~tri Thue y~,,se rdi~ ~aigon n~ay 2-4~1959 ~e 
di con · tac t i r-.:ani va $~ tro va Vi~t ·fam n.;ay ll-4, 
1959 . 

, • 'l .... .. :l 
, '·\!~ dich cu9c du h nh cua o~ · 1· ::i.ynard la .. de 

qu n sat nhunw ho0t dAng tu nghiep cua H ~ Vien Hanh 
Ch~nh Phi Lu~t ~an. ,von o ~ Tayior se g~p~nhu~ vien 
chlJc thu- v cua Chinl)- phu fhi Lu"'t 'ran de thao lu~ 
nhtln."" thu t · c "'hat. thue. 

Thon ~~tri nay l~p .. len rt~1kinh tctdng th~ th~o 
su giao ke~ gilk ~i H9c .... u ng Iieu-bang ?dchigan va 
Cd Quan Quan 'fr} H~p Iac Quoc Te. 

, q , A ' ' , 

* F~~ on--; Bo ,Trudn- CQ dieu -i can biet them, 
chung toi r~t vui lon- ~~ trinh. 

; 

Kinh thd, 

Ngay 27 thang Ba nam 1959

Kinh gui, ong BO Truong
tai Phu Tong Thong

Dinh Doc Lap

SAIGON

Thia ong BO Truong,

T6i trân trong kinh tin ong Leonard Maynard
Chuyen-vien Tu-nghiep, va ong Milton Taylor, Chuyen-
vien Quan-tri Thue Vu, se roi, Saigon ngay 2-4-1959 de
di cong tac tai Mani va ser tro ve Viet Nam ngay 11-4,
1959.

Muc dich cuoc du hanh cua ong Maynard la.de
quan sat nhung hoat dong tu nghiêp cua HQC Vien Hanh
Chanh Phi Loat Tan. Con ong Taylor se gap, nhing vien
chic thue vu cua Chinh-phu Phi Luat Tan de thao luan
nhung thu tuc thau thue.

Thong tri nay lap 1ên de,kinh tuong the theo
su giao ket giua Dai Hoc Duging Tieu-bang Michigan va
Co Quan Quan Tri Hop Tac Quoc Te.

Neu ong BO Truong CO dieu gi can biet them,
chung toi rat vui long de trinh.

Kinh th8,

Ralph H.. Smuckler
Truong Phai Doan Co Van.



rch 30, 1959 

The Secretary of State at 
the Presidency 

Independence Palace 
Saig~n, Vietnam 

Dear •• Secretary of Stnte: 

In order to keep your office informed as to arrivals and 
departures of Michigan State University Group staff members, 
I ould like to advise you of changes which haVe occurred 
during the past two onths • 

• Donald F. Asehom arrived in Saigon on March 10 
and assumed responsibilities as Finance Officer, Administr -
tive Services Division. • Verne Dagen, Specialist in our 
Police Acbri.nistration Division, departed Vietnam on rch 30 
after having completed his tour of duty. 

dcm 

Sincerely yours, 

Ralph • Smuckler 
Chief Advisor 

the
June

24
March 30, 1959

The Secretary of State at
the Presidency

Independence Palace
Saigon, Vietnam

Dear Mr. Secretary of State:
S

In order to keep your office informed as to arrivals and
departures of Michigan State University Group staff members,
I would like to advise you of changes which have occurred
during the past two months.

Mr. Donald F. Aschom arrived in Saigon on March 10
and assumed responsibilities as Finance Officer, Administra-
tive Services Division. Mr. Verne Dagen, Specialist in our
Police Administration Division, departed Vietnam on March 30
after having completed his tour of duty.

Sincerely yours,

Ralph H. Smuckler
Chief Advisor

d cm



VI$T - NAM C(>NG - HOA 

B(> · TRIJONG 
t91 

\____, PHU TONG ,; THONG 

VAN· .PHONG 

SS ............... 4.,.~:f::6-BPTT/YP 
""'lfil"" 

? , } 6 '-0 n g TRUONG PHAI-BOJ\N C VltN 
MICHIGAN STATE UNIVE RSITY 

S A I G 0 N 

? , ' 
Thua Ong Truang Phai-Doan, 

i ·1 Tb 
'2 

"I Truong , . ' Pha1-Boan VUi 14 
(V • l'h 

• 

lnb tta. 

~------------·-·-----

~ 

NVT/NB.8
VIET-NAM CONG-HOA

SAIGON, ngay 31 thang 3 nam 1959BO-TRUONG
tgl

PHU TONG.THONG

VAN-PHONG

DONG-LY VXN-PHONG BQ-TRUONG TAX PHU TONG-THONG
So 1276 BPTT/VP

1 Kinh goi

THURING KHAN Ong TRUONG PHAI-DOAN CO VAN

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY

SAIGON

Thua Ong Truong Phai-Doàn,

Ong BQ-Truong tai Phu Tong-Thong trän

trong you cau Ong Truong Phai-Doan vui long den

dy phiên hop tai Phu Tong-Thong (Van-Phong

B6-Truong) ngay thu sau 3/4/1959 hdi I6 già v8

van-&S kh&-ude voi Michigan State University.

VIET-MAM Kinh tho,
#

man

SECURITY

Mr
clief

Achiever

The
Secretary of

state at the

DOAN THEM
PHI THONGpresidency request the present of TONG

the Chief
Achieor to a

meeting
at

the
Presidency (office of

the
Secretary

of State) on
Friday,

April 3 1959
you

about the
agreement

with
Michigan

sh Hamieversity

-MM
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